DATA SHEET ST650EX 1
The specifications described herein are subject to change without notice. DATA SHEET ST650EX_EN_2024_v2.19
GAS DETECTOR
ST650EX
PART.NO. 1226000-1226120
8226000-8226120
DETECTION OF COMBUSTIBLE GASES AND VAPOURS

DATA SHEET ST650EX 3
The specifications described herein are subject to change without notice. DATA SHEET ST650EX_EN_2024_v2.19
WORLD WIDE MODELS ORDERING INFORMATION
GAS DETECTOR  ATEX / IECEx
TYPE SENSORTYPE APPLICATION  RANGE PART NO.
STANDARD REMOTE LCD ALU or RVS
ST650EX-CAT 3N Catalytic
Standard 0-100 %LEL CH4 1226000/0
.../R .../LCD …/Al …/SS
Isobutane (R600a) 0-100%LEL C4H10 1226110/0
Hydrogen 0-100%LEL H2 1226111/0
Propane (R290) 0-100%LEL C3H8 1226120/0
Hexane 0-100%LEL C6H14 1226005/0
Custom Calibration   0-100%LEL* 1226100/0
ST650EX-CAT HT Remote Catalytic High Temp. 0-100 %LEL CH4 n/a N/A .../LCD …/Al …/SS
ST650EX-CAT 18A Catalytic Acetylene 0-100 %LEL C2H2 1226018/0 .../R .../LCD …/Al …/SS
ST650EX-CAT 25 Catalytic
Custom Calibration   0-100%LEL* 1226001/0
.../R .../LCD …/Al …/SS
VCM*** 0-100 %LEL 1226003/0
ST650EX-CAT 41 Catalytic
Ammonia 0-10 %LEL NH3 1226002/0
.../R .../LCD …/Al …/SS
Kerosene 0-100 %LEL
Kerosene 1226010/0
Gasoline 0-100 %LEL Gasoline 1226011/0
Diesel 0-100 %LEL Diesel 1226012/0
Ethyleen 0-100 %LEL Ethyleen 1226014/0
ST650EX-TCD 6 TCD
Methane 0-100 Vol.% CH4 1226008/0
.../R .../LCD …/Al …/SS
Hydrogen 0-20 Vol.% H2 1226009/0
ST650EX-NDIR NDIR
Methane 0-100 %LEL CH4 1226020/0
.../R .../LCD …/Al …/SS
Propane 0-100 %LEL C3H8 1226021/0
Ethanol 0-100 %LEL C2H5OH 1226022/0
Hexane 0-100 %LEL C6H14 1226023/0
Methanol 0-100 %LEL CH3OH 1226024/0
Xylene 0-100 %LEL C8H10 1226025/0
n- butane (R600) 0-100 %LEL C4H10 1226026/0
Methane 0-100 Vol.% CH4 1226050/0
Propane (R290) 0-100 Vol.% C3H8 1226051/0
ST650EX-MPS MPS Flamable1 0-100 %LEL 1226080/0 .../R .../LCD …/Al …/SS
1: Callibrated with Methane ,True LEL for : Butane, Ethane, Hydrogen, Isobutane, Isobutylene, Isopropanol,  Methyl ethyl ketone, Octane, Pentane, Propane, Propylene, Toluene, Xylene.
Note: Catalytic bead sensors are not suitable for areas with reduced oxygen and for environments containing silicones or leaded vapours, NDIR or MPS sensors are more applicable.
* VCM is a pellistor inhibitor. Exposure to VCM will certainly shorten sensors lifteme and give drifting issue.
EXAMPLE
Article no. example: :ST650EX-3 remote version, with LCD, aluminium housing: 1226000/R/LCD/Al
Remote
No = 0 No= 0
LCD
Yes = R Yes = LCD
Version
Aluminium = Al
Stainless Steel = SS
1226000 / R / LCD / Al
DATA SHEET ST650EX 4
The specifications described herein are subject to change without notice. DATA SHEET ST650EX_EN_2024_v2.19
NORTH AMERICAN MODELS ORDERING INFORMATION
GAS DETECTOR cCSAus
TYPE SENSOR
TYPE
GAS TYPE  RANGE PART NO.
GAS
TYPE
STANDARD1 Remote ALU or RVS
ST650EX-CAT 3N Catalytic
Methane 0-100 %LEL CH4 C9024
8226000/LCD +/R …/Al …/SS
Isobutane (R600a) 0-100%LEL C4H10 C9019
Hydrogen 0-100%LEL H2 C9018
Propane (R290) 0-100%LEL C3H8 C9034
Hexane 0-100%LEL C6H14 C9031
Other gas types  0-100%LEL On request
ST650EX-CAT 18A Catalytic Acetylene 0-100 %LEL C2H2 C9001 8226018/LCD +/R …/Al …/SS
ST650EX-CAT 25 Catalytic VCM* 0-100 %LEL C9041 8226001/LCD +/R …/Al …/SS
ST650EX-CAT 41 Catalytic
Ammonia 0-10 %LEL NH3 C9301 8226002/0/LCD +/R …/Al …/SS
Kerosene 0-100 %LEL
Kerosene C9021
8226010/0/LCD +/R …/Al …/SSGasoline 0-100 %LEL Gasoline C9017
Diesel 0-100 %LEL Diesel C9009
Ethylene 0-100 %LEL Ethylene C9013
ST650EX-TCD 6 TCD
Methane 0-100 Vol.% CH4 C9024/B 8226008/LCD +/R …/Al …/SS
Hydrogen 0-20 Vol.% H2 C9018/C 8226009/LCD +/R …/Al …/SS
ST650EX-NDIR NDIR
Methane 0-100 %LEL CH4 C9024 8226020/LCD +/R …/Al …/SS
Propane (R290) 0-100 %LEL C3H8 C9034
8226021/LCD +/R …/Al …/SS
Ethanol 0-100 %LEL C2H5OH C9011
Hexane 0-100 %LEL C6H14 C9031
Methanol 0-100 %LEL CH3OH C9025
Xylene 0-100 %LEL C8H10 C9102
n- butane (R600) 0-100 %LEL C4H10 C9005
Methane 0-100 Vol.% CH4 C9024/B 8226050/LCD +/R …/Al …/SS
Propane (R290) 0-100 Vol.% C3H8 C9034/B 8226051/LCD +/R …/Al …/SS
ST650EX-MPS MPS Flamable2 0-100 %LEL C9024 8226080/LCD +/R …/Al …/SS
1: North American models come standard with LCD module
2: Callibrated with Methane ,True LEL for : Butane, Ethane, Hydrogen, Isobutane, Isobutylene, Isopropanol,  Methyl ethyl ketone, Octane, Pentane, Propane, Propylene, Toluene, Xylene.
Note: Catalytic bead sensors are not suitable for areas with reduced oxygen and for environments containing silicones or leaded vapours, NDIR or MPS sensors are more applicable.